April 24th, 2024

Linda Bridwell, Executive Director KY Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard Frankfort, KY 40601

Shella Murphy

RECEIVED APR 24 2024

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Beech Grove Water System is preparing a pass-through request due to a decrease from its supplier Henderson Water Utility (TFS2024-00087), upon Public Service Commission approval, regarding the resulting decrease in its rates and would ask that it be permitted to file electronically.

Sincerely,

Shelia Murphy
Office Manager

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

| ma | ccord | dance with 807 KAR 5:00 | | Beech Grove Water | System | give | s notic | e of its |
|---|--------|--|--------------------|---|---|--|---------|----------|
| | | file an application for | | ter Adjustment | | ith the Public Service | | |
| no la | ater t | than May 1st, 2024 | and to | o use the electronic | filing proced | lures set forth in that | t regu | lation. |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | 10 14 1 0 1 | | | | | | |
| | Bee | ech Grove Water Syst | em | further states that | : | | | |
| | | | | | | | Yes | No |
| 1 | l+ | requests that the Duk | olic Service Con | omission, assign a | raca numba | r to the intended | | |
| | | equests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended lication and advise it of that number as soon as possible; | | | | | X | |
| 2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the F are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service. | | | | | | | X | |
| | u. | o dutiforizou to make of | con or no minigo | With the Fuel Colv | 00 0011111100 | ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, | | |
| 3. Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Pul | | | | | | | | X |
| | | ommission for authoriza | | • | | o later than seven | | |
| | ua | ays before the date of its | silling of its app | lication for rate adju | usimeni, | | | |
| 4 | . It | or its authorized agents | possess the fac | ilities to receive elec | tronic transr | missions; | X | |
| 5 | Th | ne following persons ar | e authorized to | make filings on its | hehalf and to | receive electronic | | |
| The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electro service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or | | | | | | | | |
| | | ublic Service Commission | | , , | J | , ,, , | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | Name | | | Electronic Mail Address | | | |
| | | N | ame | | beechgrovewaters@bellsouth.net | | | |
| | | Shelia Murphy | ame | beechç | grovewaters@ | bellsouth.net | | |
| | | | ame | | grovewaters@ @krwa.org | bellsouth.net | | |
| | | Shelia Murphy | ame | | | bellsouth.net | | |
| | | Shelia Murphy | ame | | | bellsouth.net | | |
| 6 | | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized repre | esentatives liste | j.wyatt | @krwa.org and understa | nd the procedures | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized represent electronic filing set for | esentatives lister | j.wyatto d above have read a 5:001 and will fully | @krwa.org and understa | nd the procedures | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized repre | esentatives lister | j.wyatto d above have read a 5:001 and will fully | @krwa.org and understa | nd the procedures | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized represent electronic filing set for | esentatives lister | j.wyatto d above have read a 5:001 and will fully | @krwa.org and understa | nd the procedures those procedures | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized represent electronic filing set for | esentatives lister | j.wyatto d above have read a 5:001 and will fully | @krwa.org and understa | nd the procedures | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized represent electronic filing set for | esentatives lister | j.wyatti d above have read a 5:001 and will fully ects otherwise. | @krwa.org and understa | nd the procedures those procedures | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized represent electronic filing set for | esentatives lister | j.wyatto d above have read a 5:001 and will fully ects otherwise. | @krwa.org and understa comply with | nd the procedures those procedures | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized represent electronic filing set for | esentatives lister | j.wyatto d above have read a 5:001 and will fully ects otherwise. Signed Name: | @krwa.org and understa comply with Shelia Mur | nd the procedures those procedures Mwww.phy phy nager | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized represent electronic filing set for | esentatives lister | j.wyatto d above have read a 5:001 and will fully ects otherwise. Signed Name: Title: | @krwa.org and understa comply with Shelia Mur Office Ma 445 High | nd the procedures those procedures Mwww.phy phy nager | X | |
| 6 | fo | Shelia Murphy Jasper Wyatt and its authorized represent electronic filing set for | esentatives lister | j.wyatto d above have read a 5:001 and will fully ects otherwise. Signed Name: Title: Address: | @krwa.org and understa comply with Shelia Mur Office Ma 445 High | nd the procedures those procedures phy nager way 56 N | X | |